r
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS f "
VR

|
} \
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: CM i‘{
David 5. Nesbitt, Jr. &
I, o we,.._.Jscqusline A. Mesbitt __iegal owner.Sof the property situate in Baltimore p
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hervol,

hersby petition for a Varance from Section..1802:3¢. 1 to permit a rear yard

£.2..instead of the 30.0" i

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law. of Baltimare County; for the
foitowing reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

We wish to put 4n éddition on our houss becauss we nsed a larger house and do not wane £
to move. We need & largar house because we have only two small bedrooms apd we are
expecting our second child in Dacember. We do not want to move for several ressoms:

1) Wa live next door to B & W Construction Co., Inc., whars I have besn smployed for
fourtesn yesrs. 2) It is extremely difficult to buy ot sell a housa with the pressnt
mortgags monsy situation. 3) Our bouse has an apartment upstairs in which sy mother-in-
law lives. She is a widow and we would like her co remein close to us. k

“Sen aittached desoription

is (o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
or we, agres 1o pay expenses of above Varisnce .uivmulng, posting, etc., upon fling

further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations md:-ul
County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Ballimore County.
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Nt Contract purchaser

Address 2-A Biverside Road

Baltimore, Haryland 21221
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2

& §

)

N

A\
g
8

Petitioner's Allorney
Address 496 Jefferson Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.... 2let...
s 2 l 'T?m

that the subject matter of tnis petition be advertised, as
Baltimore County, in two newspapers of gel irculation

Caunty, that property be pasted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
of Baltimore County in Acom 106, County Office Building in Towson, B.ltimore
193, 2t oretock

"sz-nini rumm;nelﬁfmm"'mw""" ﬂ D[f
21577

(over)

LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY OF

DAVID 5, MESBITT, JR. AND JACQUELINE A, NESBITT

BEGINNING for the same at a point on the southeast side
of Riv rside Road at a point located 180 feet west of the
intersection of the south side of Riverside Road and Terrace
Road as shown on the Plat entitled, “Eastern Terrace” and
teing more particularly known and designated as Lot No. 21

as shown on the Plat of "Eastern Terrace”, which Plat is

recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in C.W

No, 12, folio 45. The improvements thereon being known as

2A Riverside Prive.

b s g e —

Balttmare Gounty, Mar-gland
Bepartment @1 Public Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Herean of Eaginerring

cLiswonTH N, DIVER, P, B EHitr

Ted 10O

Divenne:

sy sowr, s yaiocs vhor dratis
{phtes

s Lot 21 and Iot 20 to

roachrent by

The Petitioner is csutionad that no er
anty ::r."i'.) easements and riphte-o!:

¢ foctings, will be permitted within &

During the course of grading or must be
affordad by e contrsctor to protsct the 3
Any dorspe sustained would be the full responsibility

d 37-0207,

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

October 10, 1973

Bobert E. Carney, Jr., Esq.
406 Jefferson lni.l.dln;
» Maryland 21204

JOHN J. DILLON, JR.

RE: Variance Petition

MEMBERS

WREALOF
ENGIEERING

David 8.Jr., & Jacqueline A. Nesbitt -
Petitioners

DEPARTNENT OF
IRAFFIC ENGINEERING

STATE ROADS COMMISSION

Dear Mr. Carney:

The Zoni; ory Committee has reviewed
pd Tl e the plans mﬂ:gn wn.h the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field tmpnetin
HEALTH DEFARTMENT of the rty. The following comments are

prope:
result of this review and inspection.

Thase comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the ‘development
plans that may havs a bearing on this case.
Director of Planning may file a written report with

Zoning with dati as

PROJECT PLANNING
BLILDING DEPARTVENT
B04RD OF EDUCATION
ZONTNG ADMINISTRATION

tha

to the ateness of the zoning.
jnprop-nyh lmmmuu-mh

side ol Riverside ace Road, in the

15th District of mex-.n Oaun:y. This property,

which is part of the Eastern Terrace subd: u-.lnn.
dave loped u—u- in the --zly 1940's.. This

a Y
brick dwelling with a1l basemene. At the £ir.
construction it was built as a two-fi
lling. Access to the second floor
via side entrance. There are existing proper
£irs escapes out from the rear of the property.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance for
an 1.7 foot rear yard in lieu of the required 30

prope:
line,which the petitioner is using as part of his
P:qurw. and this is noted on the submitted site
plan.

permit & resr yard setback

eonstruction of any structure

#5B (1973-297h)
operty Muner; Devid S. . Jacqu-live A. Nesbite, Jr.

Page 2
vemter 4, 1973

Semeral; (Sonttd)

g stecl fire escape on the reer

y etc. on the adjoining property to the

is mrvey fncorreetly Iocated his chain-link
roperly be relocated by the Fetitioner

u.—‘ lity to ascertain and clerify his rights within

The revision is s
of the dwelling, mnd .
omst, As the Tetitioner stat
fenge, i% vonld scpear that the fer
%o hiz property line. It is his reep
“agner Avenue.

Very truly yeurs,

M&‘h&l‘lﬂ&.
ELISWCRTH ¥, DIVER, P.T

Chief, furesu of En

Robert E. Carney, Jr., Esqg.
Itam 58
October 10, 1973

are other residences to the north and
wast o! :I:u subject site. To the east of the subject
::.. there is an uistiu office and garage which is

company. This
property is soned uuuull Local.

A revised site pl.h must bs filed that indicates
the proximity of r loading docks, and ln entrance
from the alley, vhlnh is actually Wagner Aven
tn th- rear of this property. Special atunuon should be
to the comments of the Bureau of Engineering with
mn:l to this case.

patition is accepted fo

than 30, nor mors
filing ﬂrtillel": Il.ll. ba
near future.

JIDIT. 19D

Enclosure

ee: Albert E. Pohmer -
Rdismcre, mi: 21207
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Pursuant (0 the sdvertisement, posting of property, and pu ‘ic hearing om the above Jetition _{

and it appearing that by resson of the following Anding of facts that

WiLLIAM O FROMM
omecron

——BartiMore County, MARYLAND
DeparTmENT OF HEALTH—

the. Baltimare. County Zoning Begulations would result in practical difficulty and

hardship upon the NG B

ToMING commmEIONEN

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEPFERSON BUILDING TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

EvaEng 4 CLPFORS. PE W, T, MaLsan

JEFFERSON BUILDING.
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MPH.

BUPUTY WTATE 45, oy masirm orvicen

September 26, 1973

the 30ows Variance should be had; and K further appearing that by reason of.the_granting of
September 18, 1973

the_Variance. not dfecting the bralth. aalety. and general.

'%‘!'!;l(!rr.p!.!lu.mmmm}n.n!-r}m“.mml\anu.ymﬂ.&-llm.i:mud September 27, 1973

§3‘m:§um red Shirty (30} fect AhouldL b granted...
1§

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner Zaing Advisory Committee

0ffice of Flanning and Zoning Office of Planning ond Zoning

County Office Building Baltimor= Za.nty Office Bullding
Towsen, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204

H-. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zonlng Comissioner

County OFFice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

| £T 18 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this ki Dear He. DiNenma:

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

i ad of the required thirty (30) feet, subject to,
b thd Department of Public Works and
& B Of :eof Planning and Zoning.  -----,

3
day of ... Nevember._..., 197 .2, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the
"‘i Jummmmumd-ud:u-wu. to permit a rear yard of 8.7 feet
in

B

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property and public bearing on the above petition

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: September 20, 1973

Dear Mr. Dillenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly '8,

&

W. Nick Petrovich
Field Representative

. EMBLIE PARKS. resesens
CUGENE G, HERE, nav-rerssint
ns. mDOERT LmEaNEY

MARCUB M. BOTEAmE

JDBERI N M GOWAN MENARD w
ALV LORECK

JOEIUA . WHEELER, wusssrmtinstnt

AR, AN X WLEHE

et

Re: Item 58 - ZAC - September 18, 1973
Property Owner: David S, and Jacqueline A. Wesbitt, Jr.
$/S of Riverside Road and Terrace Road
Variance to permit a rear yard setback of 8.7 feet [nstead of
the required thirty 130) feet
District 15

Dear Hr, DiWenna:

Mo traffic problems are enticipeted by the requested variance
to the rear yard.

nsF/pk

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

$._Eric DiNenna, Zonlng Comaissioner

. ¥ALLLew. D, Fxowe, . Director of. Planning
M, 9. Brio DiNenct Parition #74-117-A
Commissioner Rear Yard
r.,..f. maim of Road 180 feat West of Terrace Road.
i s Z.A.C. Meeting of: September 18, 1973 David 5. . Hesbite
Ret Item {
Property Ower: David S. and Jacqueline A. Nesbitt, Jr. 15ch District |
Locationy 8/s u; ;.l.ﬁr.d.da Road and Terrace Boad
Present. Zoning: D.R. 5.
P:q::ed Zoning: Varisnce to permit a roar yard setbick of B.7 feet HEARING: Monday, November 3, 1973 (11:00 A.M.)
instead of the required thirty (30) feet.
The scaff of tha 0ffice of Plesning and Zoring has reviewed tha
subject patition and has no comment to make at this time. 1
|
|
District, i !
No. Acres: 1

Y.

. , Director
Offica of Planning and Zoning

Comments on Item 58, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
September 19, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: David S. & Jacqueliue A. Nesbite, Jr.

Location: S/S Riverside d and Terrace Road

Present Zoning: D 5

Proposed Zoning
£

iance to permit rear yard setbacks
of required 30"

=7 by f
Thomas H. Devlin, Di’:(e'&ér o
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

Commants on Irem #58, Zoning Advisory Commities Mealing, Septembar 15, 1973, are as follows:

Property Ownar: David 5. and Jacqueline A. Nesbitt, Jr.

Locations 5/5 of Rivenide Rood and Terrace Road

Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5

Proposed Zoning: Variance to parmit a rear yard stback of 8.7 fest instead of the required
thirty (30) feet.

No. of Acre:

District; 15

and it appearing that by reason of. Very truly yours, Since metropolitan water and sewer are available, no This plan has been reviewsd and thers are no site=plonning factors requiring comment.
health hazard is anticipated.
el d Yol Very iy yous,
= I 5. Flanigan ) /%\_,,ZL{/MVLL
Fic Engineer Associate
Very truly yours, John L. Wimble:

Y
Plonning Spacialis: It
Peject & Davelopment Plonning Division

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ___________..._.day HVB:mnG-
NS e . 197 _, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.
" BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
C s ! SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 108 WEST CHEBAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON. MARVLAND 2104
e N - ANIA CODE 301 PLANNING MMi1  Zomwa ssexa
s —

ior 2/
EdLTERAN  TERRACE
s I}'g Distric t

Co,, M.
20 Zvfe: 791973
#re. a:-azcj/s%ur*
s A oie /.
ea hae baen )unnld Openly,
y, hosiilely snd mdvarss to

of Twemty yesrs.

cont Lmuousi;
othars by tha petitionsr hefeln and his
|predecesser in titls for & paried I-—-J

a1y

FASTERr TERRAcCE
(575 Brstrict

)
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annesed adsertisement of
5. Eris Dinenna
%onin; Comissioner of 3ulti-ore County

wax inserted in THE ESSEX TIMES & weekly newspaper published in

Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for — one uspesabo

before the 22 day of Qetobar 1973, that 's 10 say. the sam

was inseited in suef of Gstober 18, 1973,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

(
CERTWICATE OF POSTHS
T0NESS GOPARTMENT OF RALTIMORE COUNTY #7*,_/,7_,9
Date of Pestng.. L2424 %3
Husti, Mose. Moi. 2. 1023.@. Hine A,

puartet._ A5

Posted for: ..
Potitioner: ...

et gty AL L Boristackt. o b bt 2 Lttt AT

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD.......October M8 ..., wli

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annezed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly mewspaper peinted
and published in Towson, Baltimore Cousty, Md., smecimassh
.. OnR 4N0. .. spcosseisecwnka before the._.. Sth. .

day of Navesbor. lg_»l’"’ =
appearing on the. 28th __ dayop . __ Octobar e
19..73

Cost of Advertisement,$........_____......

s
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PETITION NG PROGRESS SHEET
W Wop | Oriwinet | Ovslicore | Trocias
FUNCTION e 2 =

Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:
Change in culline ox description___Yes
——No

Reviewed by:

Previous case; Map #_

v
| MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIFT
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, mARYLAND., g 12701
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